U UV\$ HJ

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Fourth assignor's name from Francisco Ibanez Colas to Francisco Jose Ibanez Colas previously recorded on Reel 020413 Frame 0230. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment to Assignor's Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maria Jesus Morales De La Rica	03/16/2007
Sergio De La Parra Carque	03/16/2007
Francisco Javier Angel Martinez	03/16/2007
Francisco Jose Ibanez Colas	03/16/2007
Andres Herrera Martin	03/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE TECNICA AEROESPACIAL "ESTEBAN TERRADAS"
Street Address:	Ctra. Ajalvir KM 4,5
Internal Address:	Torrejon De Ardoz
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11629148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: kkendall@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Kiadda Kendall

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

500463296

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

PATENT

REEL: 020505 FRAME: 0606

ļ.	u.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0003364USU	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles N.J. Ruggiero	
Total Attachments: 5 source=0003364USU#page1.tif source=0003364USU#page2.tif		
source=0003364USU#page3 tif		

source=0003364USU#page4.tif

source=0003364USU COVER SHEET#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020505 FRAME: 0607

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Maria Jesús MORALES DE LA RICA, a citizen of Spain, and a resident of C/ Lira, n°6,5°D CP-28007 Madrid, Spain and Sergio DE LA PARRA CARQUE, a citizen of Spain, and a resident of C/ Girasol, n°2, 4°-°, CP-28850 Torrejon de Ardoz, Madrid, Spain, and Francisco Javier ANGEL MARTÍNEZ, a citizen of Spain, and a resident of C/ Moscú, 3ª,5°A CP-28022 Madrid, Spain, and Francisco José IBAÑEZ COLÁS, a citizen of Spain, and a resident of C/ José Espeliús, 1, 2°A CP-28011 Madrid, Spain, and Andrés HERRERA MARTÍN, a citizen of Spain, and a resident of C/ Hermandad, n°5 CP-28025 Madrid, Spain have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN UNMANNED AIR VEHICLE

hereby assign to INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE TECNICA AEROESPACIAL "ESTEBAN TERRADAS", a Spanish corporation having its principal office at Ctra. De Ajalvir Km. 4,5 28850 Torrejon de Ardoz, Madrid, Spain (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2006 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/629,148, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020505 FRAME: 0608 AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignees, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignees the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

	IN WITNESS W	/HEREFORE, we have	hereunto set our hands and seal:
Date:	MARCH	16 , 2007	By: Maria Jesus MORALES DE LA RICA
Date:	HOBCH 16	, 2007	Witness Signature
		Witness Prin	Address
		TORREJÓN DE	DRDOZ 28850
		MAN	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$

Page 2 of 4

000336	54USU/2442		
Date:	<u>Karl 16</u> , 2007	By: Sergio DE LA PARRA CARQUE	
Date:	MARCH 16 , 2007	Witness Signature	
	Witness OT Witne	FERC? GOINDS FINITED NAME BI BISS Address DINDCIONAL OF TECONICA MERCESPACIAL JAVIR, KM. 4'5 LITE ORDO? (28850). HADRID.	
Date:	MARCH 16, 2007	By: Francisco Javier ANGEL MARTINEZ	
Date:	MARCH 16 , 2007	Witness Signature	
TOSE LUS PEREZ SOLINOS Witness Printed Name			

Page 3 of 4

Witness Address

CTRO-DITOUR, KM. 45

TORRETON Y PROOF. (28850)

MADRID.

INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE TÉCNICA AFROESPACIA

0003364USU/2442

Date:	MARCH 16	, 2007	Trauges batter By: Francisco José IBAÑEZ COLÁS
Date:	MORCH 16	, 2007	Witness Signature
		Witness Print	ed Name
Date:	MARCH, 16	CRO. OTOLVIR. CP-28850. Mr. , 2007	
Date:	HOBCH, IG	, 2007	Witness Signature
		Witness Printe Witness Printe Witness Act INSTITUTO NIBO	ed Name
		ORD. NAVI	R, H.M. 4.5

Page 4 of 4

F

01-22-2008

U.S. PTO 11/629148 01/10/2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT A... P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103476728

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maria Jesús MORALES DE LA RICA; Sergio DE LA PARRA CARQUE; Francisco Javier ANGEL MARTÍNEZ; FRANCISCO IBANEZ COLÁS; and Andrés HERRERA MARTÍN

2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE TECNICA AEROESPACIAL "ESTEBAN TERRADAS" Ctra. Ajalvir Km. 4, 5 28850 Torrejon de Ardoz, Madrid, SPAIN
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: March 16, 2007	Merger Change of Name
4. is:	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the application
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. 11/629,148	Application/Issue Date December 8, 2006
5.	\ Charles N.J. F	ndence concerning this document should be mailed: Ruggiero, Esq.
01/11/2008 GFREY1 02 FC:8021	00000104 11529148 Ohlandt, Greeley, Ru One Landmark S 40.00 0P Stamford, Connecticut	ggiero & Perle, L.L.P. quare, 10 th Floor ut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved:	<u>1</u> .
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignme XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depose	
require	mmissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be ment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467 . A duplicate
is a true	naries N.J. Ruggiero	niornation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name o Total nu	of Person Signing Imber of pages including cover sheet, attachme CERT	Signature /// Date

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: MAIL STOP AMENDMENT, COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450,

Blair Ribeiro Deach Public NAME SIGNATURE

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON January 7, 2008

January 7, 2008 DATE

PATENT

REEL: 020505 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 02/13/2008